

Yoon Kim, Director 2100 Bloomdale Road, #12262 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4237 www.co.collin.tx.us

September 13, 2022

To: Collin County Commissioners Court

From: Yoon Kim, Director

Re: Notification to the Court of Award of Contract

Collin County Community Supervision and Corrections Department wishes to notify Commissioners Court of the award of the Sex Offender Counseling contract to Creative Counseling, Inc. and Forensic Evaluation and Treatment Services (Anna Shursen).

Please contact me at extension 3665 if you need additional information.

Thank you.